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2024 Board & Staff Contact Information 
 
President: 
Robert S. Smith, PA-C, MS, DHSc, DFAAPA  
206 Mission Hills Road           (2nd Term 2025) 
Lewisville, TX 75067 
Cell:  940-704-2812 
rsspac@aol.com 
 
President Elect:   
Richard C. Vause, Jr., DHSc, MPAS, PA-C, FCPP, 
DFAAPA, Captain USPHS (retired)  (1st term 2024) 
356 Coastal Fog Ave. 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89183 
Cell:  856-981-7255 
vausejr@gmail.com  
 
Secretary/Treasurer:   
William “Bill” Kohlhepp, DHSc, PA-C, DFAAPA  
14 Aberdeen Way                         (2nd term 2026) 
Durham, CT 06422 
Cell:  203-605-4885 
william.kohlhepp@quinnipiac.edu  
 
Past President: 
Stephen D. “Steve” Wilson, PA-C   
29062 Tanager Way                  (2nd Term 2024) 
Eden, Maryland 21822-2299 
Cell:  410-603-8247 
sdwilsonpa@comcast.net 
 
Trustees: 
 

Randy Danielsen, PhD, DHL (h), PA-C Emeritus, 
DFAAPA           (1st term 2026) 
25 Orange Street 
Quincy, MI 49082 
Cell:  480-570-6293 
Rdanielsen@atsu.edu 
 
Robin Hunter-Buskey, DHSc, CPHP, CCHP, 
CDCES, PA-C, Captain USPHS      (1st term 2025) 
12805 Townfield Drive 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27614-6884 
Cell:  919-426-1350 
bibihunter@earthlink.net  

 
 
Debra S. Munsell, DHSc, PA-C, DFAAPA 
6441 Red Oak Drive            (1st term 2025) 
Bailey, MS 39320 
Cell: 409-692-6540  
dmunsell@meridian.msstate.edu  
 
Greg P. Thomas, PA-C Emeritus, MPH, DFAAPA  
2344 2nd Avenue North                 (1st term 2025) 
St. Petersburg, FL 33713-8825 
Cell:  202-445-1242 
gthomas@gregdanpartners.com 
 
Bruna Varalli-Claypool, BBA, MHS, PA-C, 
DFAAPA                                 (2nd term 2026) 
975 County Street 2920  
Tuttle, Oklahoma 73089 
Office: 405-271-2058 
Cell: 405-361-1277 
bvaralli@ouhsc.edu 
rclayp5429@aol.com 
 
Alec Willliams, PA-S 
8621 Wrenwood Circle   (2024 Student Trustee) 
Baldwinsville, New York 13027 
Cell: 315-383-9688 
alec.willliams@quinnipiac.edu  
 
 
Ex-Officio Trustee: 
Dawn Morton-Rias, EdD, PA-C, ICE-CCP, FACHE   
NCCPA CEO & PAHx Executive Director  
12000 Findley Road, Suite 100 
Johns Creek, GA  30097 
Office:  678-417-8102 
Cell:  718-286-9027 
DawnMR@nccpa.net 
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PAHx Historian and Staff: 
 
Lori Konopka-Sauer, BS 
Managing Director 
Office:  678-417-8151 
Fax:  678-783-7789 
Cell:  770-315-5053 
LoriK@nccpa.net 
 
Connie Mara  
Administrative Support Coordinator 
Office:  678-417-8682 
Fax:  678-783-7789 
Cell:  404-790-4455 
ConnieM@nccpa.net 
 
Tricia Marriott, PA-C, MPAS, MJ, CHC, DFAAPA 
Historian 
554 Country Club Road 
Waterbury, CT 06708-3216 
Cell:  203-641-5610 
tricia.marriott.pa@gmail.com 
 
Michelle Schabowski, MSIS, CA 
Senior Archivist  
Office:  678-417-8683 
Fax:  678-783-7789 
Cell:  470-306-7856 
MichelleS@nccpa.net 
 
Office Address: 
PA History Society  
12000 Findley Road, Suite 100 
Johns Creek, GA  30097 
 
PAHx General Email Address: 
contactus@pahx.org  
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